SPECIFICATIONS
SURFACE MOUNT
SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR
SERIES STS703
FEATURES
- RoHS Compliant
- High current handling capacity
- Ultra low profile and subminiature footprint

(¢
XC
)
60~120 s
10s max.
30~60s
250~260
230
180
150
TIME(sec.)
Suggested Reflow Profile
Tol DCR Rated Saturation
Part Number L(uH) % + (ohms) Current (A) Current (A)
max (Note 1) (Note 2)
STS703-R10M 0.10 20 0.0017 32.5 42
STS703-R15M 0.15 20 0.0025 26.0 38
STS703-R20M 0.20 20 0.0030 24.0 36
STS703-R22M 0.22 20 0.0028 23.0 36
STS703-R33M 0.33 20 0.0039 20.0 30
STS703-R47M 0.47 20 0.0042 17.5 26
STS703-R68M 0.68 20 0.0055 15.5 23
STS703-R82M 0.82 20 0.0080 13.0 20
STS703-1R0M 1.0 20 0.0100 12.0 16
STS703-1R5M 1.5 20 0.0150 9.0 14
STS703-2R2M 2.2 20 0.0200 8.0 12
STS703-3R3M 3.3 20 0.0300 6.5 10
STS703-4R7M 4.7 20 0.0400 5.5 6.5
STS703-6R8M 6.8 20 0.0600 4.5 6.0
STS703-8R2M 8.2 20 0.0068 4.0 5.5
STS703-100M 10 20 0.1050 3.0 4.5
G
H
F
Suggested PCB layout